2012-Sep-25 V2.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T171-320-16 page 1 of 10
PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
Optimum power handling
Low on-state and switching losses
Designed for traction and industrial
applications
Phase Control Stud Thyristor

12.40
(4.882)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
T 171 320 16 N
1 2 3 4 5
1. Phase Control Thyristor
2. Design version
3. Mean on-state current, A
4. Voltage code
5. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
2012-Sep-25 V2.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T171-320-16 page 4 of 10
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: T.SB1
Type of screw W H
Metric Screw Type C M24x1,5 – 8g 19
Metric Screw Type B(upon request) M20x1,5 – 8g 15
Polarity Example of code
designation
Reference
designation
Colors
Anode Cathode Gate
Anode to stud T171-320-16
- Red tube White
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2012-Sep-25 V2.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T171-320-16 page 5 of 10
Fig 1 – On-state characteristics of Limit device
Analytical function for On-state characteristic:
TTTT iDiCiBAV  )1ln(
Coefficients for max curves
Tj = 25oC Tj = Tj max
A 1.108422 0.802026
B 0.323295 0.438347
C -0.224382 -0.299678
D 0.324688 0.433643
On-state characteristic model (see Fig. 1)
2012-Sep-25 V2.0 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T171-320-16 page 6 of 10